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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5043
ANSWERED ON:23.04.2015
POWER TRANSMISSION PROJECTS
K. Shri Parasuraman

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the power transmission projects planned during the last five years; and

(b) the details of power transmission project which are pending due to one reason or other?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER, COAL AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY ( SHRI PIYUSH
GOYAL )

(a) & (b): There are 418 transmission schemes planned during the last five years. Each transmission scheme has a set of transmission lines as per the requirement. The details of power transmission lines delayed, along with the reason, is given below:

(i) Right of Way (RoW) - 85
(ii) Forest clearances - 38
(iii) Contractual issues - 24
(iv) Land issues - 4
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